HM0.460.305
POSITION INDICATOR HMC-3□
OPERATION INSTRUCTIONS
SHANGHAI HUAMING POWER EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD.
HMC-3C On-load tap-changer
HMC-3W/WD De-energized tap-changer
Contents
1. Features 1

for HMC-3□
Corresponding socket
numbers for tap-changer
CX1 tap-changer position signal input
Decimal BCD
39 positions 59 positions 79 positions 39-107 positions
CX1-1 1 1 1 1 1
CX1-2 2 2 2 2 2
CX1-3 3 3 3 3 4
CX1-4 4 4 4 4 8
CX1-5 5 5 5 5 10
CX1-6 6 6 6 6 20
CX1-7 7 7 7 7 40 (valid when＞39 positions)
CX1-8 8 8 8 8 80 (valid when＞79 positions)
CX1-9 9 9 9 9 100 (valid when＞99 positions)
CX1-10 10  40
CX1-11 11  50
CX1-12 12 10 10 10
CX1-13 13 20 20 20
CX1-14 14 30 30 30
CX1-15 15
Tap signal common
terminal “L”
40 Tap signal common terminal “L”
CX1-16 16
Operation indicating lamp
common terminal
50
Operation indicating lamp
common terminal
CX1-17 17 “1-N” indication 60 “1-N” indication
CX1-18 18 “N-1” indication 70 “N-1” indication
CX1-19 19 “Stop” indication
Tap signal common
terminal “L”
“Stop” indication
Note: Standard CX1 is connected to MDU CMA7’s CX socket. CX1 has two types: 19-core aviation